
October 2019  Page 1 of 3 

 

 
CITY OF NORTH PORT

CONTRACT/AGREEMENT AMENDMENT FORM

Amendment No.: 2   City’s Contract No./ Agreement No.: 2022-26   
 
Commission Meeting Date: 2/14/2023  Purchase Order No.: 049512 
 
Project Name: Water Pipeline Bridge Replacements-Haberland/Woodhaven/N Toledo Blade 
 
Originating Department/Division: Utilities/Wastewater  Point of Contact/Project Manager: Jennifer Fehrs, P.E. 
 
Contractor: Spectrum Underground, Inc. 
 
Amendment required as a result of: 

Changed/Unforeseen Conditions Errors and Omissions Change in Scope
 Time Extension/Deletion  Change in Price (+/-)   Owner’s Request  

Please complete the following sections, and attach additional pages as necessary: 
Explanation of Request (What is changing? Include effect on completion time): 
Addition of the MacCaughey Waterway wastewater pipelines replacement to the scope of the project. The additional 
work will add 90 days to the completion time.  
 
Reason for Amendment (Why is it changing?): 
The wastewater pipelines on the at the MacCaughey Waterway are currently aerial crossings at Price Blvd. Hurricane Ian 
did severe damage to other aerial pipeline crossings along Price Blvd. and with the widening of Price Blvd. moving 
forward with all due haste, these mains will need to be installed below the waterway. Utilities has a project that bid 
recently to do very similar work with Spectrum Underground, Inc. being the selected contractor. They will be mobilized 
to do the other bridge replacements and can add these two pipelines to their scope.  

Attachments (list documents supporting change): 
1. Spectrum schedule proposal 
2. Spectrum bid submittal for MacCaughey Waterway 
3. Plans for the pipeline replacements 

 
 

Account Number Project Number Amount
420-6062-535.63-00 U23PFM 199,227.50

Please fill in the information below as applicable.  You must double-click the chart to open in Excel before 
entering data.



Lisa Herrmann Digitally signed by Lisa Herrmann 
Date: 2023.02.09 09:06:45 -05'00'

Alla V. Skipper Digitally signed by Alla V. Skipper 
Date: 2023.02.08 14:12:34 -05'00' Lisa Herrmann Digitally signed by Lisa Herrmann 

Date: 2023.02.09 09:07:00 -05'00'

Date: 2023.02.13 
10:55:20 -05'00'



October 2019  Page 3 of 3 

By: By:
City Clerk                                          Date City Attorney                                  Date

 





ITEM # DESCRIPTION EST QTY UNIT TOTAL UNIT COST EXTENDED COST

I

1 Mobilization/Demobilization 1 LS $2,475.00 $2,475.00
2 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS $1,125.00 $1,125.00
3 Erosion and Sediment Control 1 LS $2,659.00 $2,659.00
4 Dewatering 1 LS $200.00 $200.00
5 Survey Stake-Out 1 LS $3,665.00 $3,665.00
6 Survey Record Drawings 1 LS $3,665.00 $3,665.00
II

7 10" HDPE (DR-9) by Directional Drill 200 LF $127.00 $25,400.00
8 10" 11.25 Elbow 2 EA $1,690.00 $3,380.00
9 10" Foster Adapt 2 EA $908.00 $1,816.00

10 10"X8" Reducer 2 EA $1,695.00 $3,390.00
11 8" PVC WM (C-900 DR-18) 40 EA $94.00 $3,760.00
12 8" 45° Elbow 4 EA $1,085.00 $4,340.00
13 8" Gave Valve 2 EA $3,835.00 $7,670.00
14 8" Air Release Valves 1 EA $9,475.00 $9,475.00
15 8" Connect to Existing 2 EA $7,587.00 $15,174.00
16 HDPE to PVC Pipe Adapter 2 EA $380.00 $760.00
17 14" HDPE  (DR-9) by Directional Drill 200 LF $179.60 $35,920.00
18 14" 11.25° Elbow 2 EA $2,848.00 $5,696.00
19 14" Foster Adpt 2 EA $1,150.00 $2,300.00
20 14"x12" Reducer 2 EA $2,470.00 $4,940.00
21 12" 45° Elbow 4 EA $1,710.00 $6,840.00
22 12" PVC WM (C-900 DR-18) 40 EA $136.00 $5,440.00
23 12" Gave Valve 2 EA $5,610.00 $11,220.00
24 12" Air Release Valves 1 EA $9,810.00 $9,810.00
25 12" Connect to Existing 2 EA $11,272.00 $22,544.00
26 HDPE to PVC Pipe Adapter 2 EA $854.00 $1,708.00
27 $0.00
28 $0.00
29 $0.00
30 $0.00
31 $0.00
32 $0.00
III

33 Sod 230 SY $9.85 $2,265.50
34 Swale Restoration 120 SY $13.25 $1,590.00
35 $0.00
36 $0.00
37 $0.00

TOTAL BID $199,227.50

WASTEWATER PIPELINE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (MACCAUGHEY WW/PRICE BLVD.)
BID FORM - TABULATION- COST SCHEDULE

Bidders are required to complete all fields shaded in green.  All other fields will be automatically calculated.

NAME OF BUSINESS:

CONTACT PERSON:

WATERMAIN  ITEMS

RESTORATION  ITEMS

AWARD: THIS BID WILL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST, RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

EMAIL ADDRESS:

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

GENERAL  ITEMS


